| FORM PTO-1595 (modified)                                      |   | 06-                    | -11-2001  |                  | Dkt. No. 016782/0213                               |  |
|---|---|------------------------|---|------------------|--|--|
| (Rev 6-93)  | RECORD  |                        |   | T 0.5. L         | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  Patent and Trademark Office |  |
| To the Director of the United Sta                             | ates Patent and Trade   | ا 1 U<br>emark Office: | 1713827<br>Please record the atta                   | ched original do | cuments or copies thereof                          |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):                                 |   |                        | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):        |                  |  |  |
| Coatinvest C.V.A.   |   |                        |   |                  |  |  |
|   | 3-13-0  | [                      | BVBA Emiel<br>9050 Gentbr<br>Oude Brusse<br>Belgium | rugge            | eten   |  |
| Additional conveying party(ie 3. Nature of conveyance:  ASSIG |   |                        |   |                  |  |  |
| Execution Date:  May 11                                       | , <b>200</b> 0  |                        | Additional name(s) 8                                | & address(es) a  | attached? NO                                       |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or p                                 | patent number(s):   | * <b>*</b>             |   | · · ·            |  |  |
| If this is being filed togeth                                 | er with a new appl  | lication, the          | execution date of th                                | e application is | <b>::</b>  |  |
| A. Patent Application Number(s):                              |   |                        | B. Patent Number(s):                                |                  |  |  |
| 08/79   | 6,197   |                        |   |                  |  |  |
| •   | Addi  | itional numbe          | rs attached? NO                                     |                  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party                                  | to whom correspondence  |                        | 6. Total number of                                  | applications/pa  | atents involved: 1                                 |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:                         |   |                        | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00            |                  |  |  |
|   | FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 |                        | X Check Enclosed  Charge to deposit account         |                  |  |  |
| wasnington hard<br>3000 K Street,                             |   |                        | 8. Deposit account                                  |                  | -0741  |  |
| Washington, D.C. 20007-5109                                   |   |                        | JSE THIS SPACE 400                                  |                  |  |  |
|   | 1   | DO NOT USE             |   |                  | 400  |  |
|   |   |                        |   |                  | badaanu  |  |

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 9. Statement and signature: is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Glenn Law

Name of person signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

06/11/2001 JJALLAH2 00000009 08796197

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Coatingest C.V.A., Gavergrachtstreat 18, B 9031 prongen-Gent, Belgium, bereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and usoful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: APPARATUS AND METROD FOR SPUTTERING A MAGNETRON TARGET

Filing date: February 7, 1937, Serial No. 08/796,197; and EMIEL

WHEREAS, <u>DVBA (Vanderstracton</u>, 9050 <u>Gantbrugge</u>, <u>Oude Brusselseweg</u> 81. <u>Belgium</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any letters patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have cold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, one hundred percent (100 %) of all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute. Verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers.

including applications for Letter's Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and

To-FOLEY & LARDNER

Page 02

improvement in any and all countries, and to vest proportionate title thereto in said Assignac, or Assignac's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignors have hereunto signed their name

this 11 th day of May ix

Johan Vanderstraeten

Law Offices of Larry D. Johnson Telephone (415) 499-8822

To-FOLEY & LARDNER

Page 03